SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE OCTOBER 25, 2023
REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

|--|

DRAFT 0420 13271-2023 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF

PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO APPLY FOR FUNDS THROUGH THE EASTGATE REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE ARTERIAL SIDEWALKS PHASE 2 PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0421 13272-2023 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDS PROGRAMMED BY THE EASTGATE REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE ARTERIAL SIDEWALKS PHASE 3

PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0422 13273-2023 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDS

PROGRAMMED BY THE EASTGATE REGIONAL COUNCIL OF

GOVERNMENTS TO IMPROVE WEST MARKET STREET; AND DECLARING

AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0423 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF

OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDS PROGRAMMED BY THE EASTGATE REGIONAL COUNCIL OF

GOVERNMENTS TO IMPROVE PALMYRA ROAD AND HIGHLAND AVENUE;

AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0424 13275-2023 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF

OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDS PROGRAMMED BY THE EASTGATE REGIONAL COUNCIL OF

GOVERNMENTS TO IMPROVE PINE AVENUE AND MAIN AVENUE: AND

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0425 13276-2023 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF

OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO APPLY FOR FEDERAL FUNDS PROGRAMMED BY THE EASTGATE REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS TO IMPROVE ELM ROAD; AND DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0426 13277-2023 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WARREN COMMUNITY

AMPHITHEATER AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0427R* 13278-2023 AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND

THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER

INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WARREN KINSMAN HOUSE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0428 13279-2023

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR UPGRADES AND IMPROVEMENTS TO WARREN CITY PARKS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

DRAFT 0429 13280-2023

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PACKARD PARK SHELTER HOUSE, GREENHOUSE, CARETAKER'S HOUSE, AND VARIOUS PARK STORAGE BUILDINGS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0430 13281-2023

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING, RECONSTRUCTING, RENOVATING, EQUIPPING, FURNISHING, AND OTHERWISE IMPROVING VARIOUS MUNICIPALLY OWNED BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES WITHIN THE CITY OF WARREN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0431 13282-2023

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF CERTAIN CITY FUNDS; APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

DRAFT 0432 13283-2023

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.